ZWS, ZWS E, ZWS Ni
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Revision: 19-Jul-16 1 Document Number: 21010
For technical questions, contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Cemented Wirewound Resistors with Lugs
The ZWS series, with a completely welded construction, is

ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
• The products can be ordered using either the PRODUCT DESCRIPTION or the PART NUMBER.
(1) For special windings or the non-inductive (ZWS Ni) versions, please contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com.
PACKAGING
TYPE PACKAGING
CODE QUANTITY FORMAT DIMENSION OF PACKAGE
All LX Variable Bulk, separately packed with paper Box size selection according to quantity
and product size
PART NUMBER AND PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Part Number: ZWS006331001KLX000
TYPE VARIANT /
TERMINAL TCR / MATERIAL RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKAGING SPECIAL
ZWS006 = ZWS 6
ZWS008 = ZWS 8
ZWS012 = ZWS 12
ZWS015 = ZWS 15
ZWS020 = ZWS 20
ZWS035 = ZWS 35
ZWS050 = ZWS 50
ZWS100 = ZWS 100
ZWS150 = ZWS 150
ZWS250 = ZWS 250
ZWSN84 = ZWS 30/100
ZWSN91 = ZWS 30/133
3 = SL
4 = SS